

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-030, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Memorandum Of Understanding Between The City And The International Association Of Fire Fighters, Local #1375 ("IAFF") Amending The Terms Of The Collective Bargaining Agreement Between The City And The IAFF To Implement New Scheduling Software And Overtime Scheduling Procedures.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution

Explanation:

The City and the IAFF are parties to a collective bargaining agreement ("CBA") from the period of October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017 covering the Firefighters, Driver Engineers, Lieutenants, Captains, and Fire Prevention Officers I, II, and II, of the City.

Article 7: Overtime of the CBA addresses overtime and overtime procedures.

The parties wish to amend Article 7: Overtime of the CBA, as necessary, to allow the utilization of the new scheduling software and modify the method by which overtime selection procedures are conducted.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Wazir Ishmael, Ph.D., City Manager Melvin D. Standley, Assistant City Manager/Public Safety Eric Busenbarrick, Fire Chief